
2017 Notre Dame Clover Cup 
Dates: Mar 17-19, 2017

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6184

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 ASU 281 275 556 -20
2 Houston 287 275 562 -14
3 Florida State 279 284 563 -13
4 Oklahoma 282 285 567 -9
5 TCU 292 287 579 +3
6 Notre Dame 292 297 589 +13
7 FIU 294 297 591 +15
8 Minnesota 300 294 594 +18
9 Vanderbilt 302 294 596 +20
10 Kentucky 301 296 597 +21
11 Cincinnati 301 299 600 +24
12 Nebraska 302 303 605 +29
13 Indiana 310 299 609 +33
14 UNCG 307 307 614 +38
15 IUPUI 322 307 629 +53
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Round: 2
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Par: 72  Yardage: 6184

2

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 ASU 281 275 556 -20
2 Monica Vaughn 69 68 137 -7
T 3 Sophia Zeeb 72 67 139 -5
T 3 LInnea Strom 68 71 139 -5
T 9 Olivia Mehaffey 72 69 141 -3
T 24 Roberta Liti 74 72 146 +2

2 Houston 287 275 562 -14
T 3 Courtney Tibiletti 66 73 139 -5
T 9 Leonie Harm 75 66 141 -3
13 Megan Thothong 73 69 142 -2
T 14 Allie Andersen 74 69 143 -1
T 22 Ivon Reijers 74 71 145 +1

3 Florida State 279 284 563 -13
T 3 Matilda Castren 70 69 139 -5
T 7 Morgane Metraux 69 71 140 -4
T 7 Kim Metraux 68 72 140 -4
T 19 Lydia Gumm 72 72 144 E
T 28 Amanda Doherty 73 74 147 +3

4 Oklahoma 282 285 567 -9
1 Julienne Soo 66 66 132 -12
T 14 Ana Ruiz 70 73 143 -1
T 24 Valerie Tanguay 73 73 146 +2
T 41 Hannah Wood 77 73 150 +6
T 48 Rylee Pedigo 73 79 152 +8

5 TCU 292 287 579 +3
T 9 Brooke McDougald 70 71 141 -3
T 14 Emmy Martin 70 73 143 -1
T 34 Kelly McGovern 78 71 149 +5
T 34 Brooke Graebe 77 72 149 +5
T 41 Annika Clark 75 75 150 +6

6 Notre Dame 292 297 589 +13
T 19 Isabella DiLisio 67 77 144 E
T 22 Emma Albrecht 72 73 145 +1
T 34 Jordan Ferreira 76 73 149 +5
T 48 Mia Ayer 77 75 152 +8
T 63 Maddie Rose Hamilton 79 76 155 +11

7 FIU 294 297 591 +15
T 9 Camila Serrano 70 71 141 -3
T 28 Carolina Rotzinger Ballesteros 72 75 147 +3
T 48 Coralia Arias 78 74 152 +8
T 48 Diana Velez-Gordillo 75 77 152 +8
T 69 Katerina Krasova 77 82 159 +15

8 Minnesota 300 294 594 +18
T 24 Heather Ciskowski 73 73 146 +2
T 31 Emie Peronnin 74 74 148 +4
T 34 Sabrine Garrison 75 74 149 +5
T 60 Muyu Wu 81 73 154 +10
65 Maggie Heggerston 78 78 156 +12
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9 Vanderbilt 302 294 596 +20
T 31 Courtney Zeng 75 73 148 +4
T 34 Kate Sborov 78 71 149 +5
T 34 Abbey Carlson 74 75 149 +5
T 41 Alexandra Farnsworth 75 75 150 +6
84 Antonia Scherer 96 86 182 +38

10 Kentucky 301 296 597 +21
T 28 Josephine Chang 75 72 147 +3
T 34 Grace Rose 75 74 149 +5
T 41 Sarah Shipley 75 75 150 +6
T 48 Isabelle Johansson 76 76 152 +8
71 Claire Carlin 85 75 160 +16

11 Cincinnati 301 299 600 +24
T 24 Christina Gloor 75 71 146 +2
T 41 Anika Hitt 77 73 150 +6
T 48 Ashley Cassidy 73 79 152 +8
T 57 Valentina Herrera 76 77 153 +9
66 Alyssa Burritt 79 78 157 +13

12 Nebraska 302 303 605 +29
T 14 Kate Smith 68 75 143 -1
T 48 Audrey Judd 77 75 152 +8
T 48 Annie Sritragul 78 74 152 +8
T 67 Sarah Pravecek 79 79 158 +14
T 72 Emily Gillman 80 81 161 +17

13 Indiana 310 299 609 +33
T 48 Ana Sanjuan 76 76 152 +8
T 57 Theresa-Ann Jedra 76 77 153 +9
T 57 Carolina Garrett 81 72 153 +9
T 60 Erin Harper 80 74 154 +10
74 Elisa Pierre 78 84 162 +18

14 UNCG 307 307 614 +38
T 41 Alexis Kershaw 77 73 150 +6
T 60 Natalia Asensio 77 77 154 +10
T 63 Louisa Tichy 77 78 155 +11
T 69 Kendall Dobbins 76 83 159 +15
T 75 Kristin Powers 84 79 163 +19

15 IUPUI 322 307 629 +53
T 19 Aneta Abrahamova 72 72 144 E
T 67 MeKenzie Hilsmeyer 83 75 158 +14
T 72 Lindsey Budnik 80 81 161 +17
79 Erin Ingram 87 79 166 +22
82 Lindsey Hackleman 88 88 176 +32
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Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

T 14 Madison Kerley ASU 72 71 143 -1
T 31 Alix Kong Indiana 79 69 148 +4
47 Emma Fisher Indiana 78 73 151 +7
T 75 Kari Bellville Notre Dame 80 83 163 +19
77 Pear Siriko Indiana 83 81 164 +20
78 Alison Snakard Notre Dame 82 83 165 +21
80 Janie Fineis Notre Dame 89 84 173 +29
81 Paige Crafton Indiana 86 89 175 +31
83 Emily Kurey UNCG 90 87 177 +33
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Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 ASU 281 275 556 -20
2 Houston 287 275 562 -14
3 Florida State 279 284 563 -13
4 Oklahoma 282 285 567 -9
5 TCU 292 287 579 +3
6 Notre Dame 292 297 589 +13
7 FIU 294 297 591 +15
8 Minnesota 300 294 594 +18
9 Vanderbilt 302 294 596 +20
10 Kentucky 301 296 597 +21
11 Cincinnati 301 299 600 +24
12 Nebraska 302 303 605 +29
13 Indiana 310 299 609 +33
14 UNCG 307 307 614 +38
15 IUPUI 322 307 629 +53

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Julienne Soo Oklahoma 66 66 132 -12
2 Monica Vaughn ASU 69 68 137 -7
3 Matilda Castren Florida State 70 69 139 -5

Sophia Zeeb ASU 72 67 139 -5
Courtney Tibiletti Houston 66 73 139 -5
LInnea Strom ASU 68 71 139 -5

7 Morgane Metraux Florida State 69 71 140 -4
Kim Metraux Florida State 68 72 140 -4

9 Camila Serrano FIU 70 71 141 -3
Leonie Harm Houston 75 66 141 -3
Olivia Mehaffey ASU 72 69 141 -3
Brooke McDougald TCU 70 71 141 -3

13 Megan Thothong Houston 73 69 142 -2
14 Emmy Martin TCU 70 73 143 -1

Ana Ruiz Oklahoma 70 73 143 -1
*Madison Kerley ASU 72 71 143 -1
Allie Andersen Houston 74 69 143 -1
Kate Smith Nebraska 68 75 143 -1

19 Lydia Gumm Florida State 72 72 144 E
Isabella DiLisio Notre Dame 67 77 144 E
Aneta Abrahamova IUPUI 72 72 144 E



2017 Notre Dame Clover Cup 
Dates: Mar 17-19, 2017

Team Statistics
Round: 2

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Houston 2.90 -2
ASU 3.10 +2
Oklahoma 3.10 +2
Kentucky 3.20 +4
Notre Dame 3.25 +5
Florida State 3.25 +5
Indiana 3.25 +5
TCU 3.30 +6
Nebraska 3.30 +6
Vanderbilt 3.30 +6
Cincinnati 3.35 +7
FIU 3.35 +7
Minnesota 3.40 +8
IUPUI 3.45 +9
UNCG 3.50 +10
PAR 4 SCORING

Houston 3.90 -5
ASU 3.92 -4
TCU 4.04 +2
Florida State 4.10 +5
Minnesota 4.12 +6
Oklahoma 4.18 +9
Cincinnati 4.20 +10
Notre Dame 4.24 +12
FIU 4.24 +12
Kentucky 4.30 +15
Nebraska 4.36 +18
Vanderbilt 4.38 +19
Indiana 4.38 +19
UNCG 4.40 +20
IUPUI 4.46 +23
PAR 5 SCORING

Florida State 4.40 -12
ASU 4.45 -11
Kentucky 4.65 -7
Oklahoma 4.65 -7
TCU 4.70 -6
Vanderbilt 4.75 -5
Houston 4.75 -5
Notre Dame 4.85 -3
Minnesota 4.90 -2
Indiana 4.95 -1
UNCG 5.00 E
Nebraska 5.00 E
FIU 5.00 E
Cincinnati 5.05 +1
IUPUI 5.15 +3

EAGLES

Florida State 2
ASU 1
FIU 1
Houston 1
BIRDIES

Houston 22
ASU 20
Oklahoma 17
Florida State 16
TCU 15
Kentucky 15
Vanderbilt 14
IUPUI 14
Cincinnati 13
UNCG 12
Indiana 12
Notre Dame 10
Nebraska 10
Minnesota 9
FIU 9
PARS

Minnesota 64
ASU 61
Notre Dame 60
TCU 59
FIU 56
Houston 55
Oklahoma 55
Florida State 54
Nebraska 53
Kentucky 53
Vanderbilt 52
Cincinnati 49
Indiana 47
UNCG 43
IUPUI 39



2017 Notre Dame Clover Cup 
Dates: Mar 17-19, 2017

Round: 2
RESULTS       *Individual
Par: 72  Yardage: 6184

1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Julienne Soo Oklahoma 66 66 132 -12
2 Monica Vaughn ASU 69 68 137 -7
3 Matilda Castren Florida State 70 69 139 -5

Sophia Zeeb ASU 72 67 139 -5
Courtney Tibiletti Houston 66 73 139 -5
LInnea Strom ASU 68 71 139 -5

7 Morgane Metraux Florida State 69 71 140 -4
Kim Metraux Florida State 68 72 140 -4

9 Camila Serrano FIU 70 71 141 -3
Leonie Harm Houston 75 66 141 -3
Olivia Mehaffey ASU 72 69 141 -3
Brooke McDougald TCU 70 71 141 -3

13 Megan Thothong Houston 73 69 142 -2
14 Emmy Martin TCU 70 73 143 -1

Ana Ruiz Oklahoma 70 73 143 -1
*Madison Kerley ASU 72 71 143 -1
Allie Andersen Houston 74 69 143 -1
Kate Smith Nebraska 68 75 143 -1

19 Lydia Gumm Florida State 72 72 144 E
Isabella DiLisio Notre Dame 67 77 144 E
Aneta Abrahamova IUPUI 72 72 144 E

22 Emma Albrecht Notre Dame 72 73 145 +1
Ivon Reijers Houston 74 71 145 +1

24 Christina Gloor Cincinnati 75 71 146 +2
Valerie Tanguay Oklahoma 73 73 146 +2
Roberta Liti ASU 74 72 146 +2
Heather Ciskowski Minnesota 73 73 146 +2

28 Josephine Chang Kentucky 75 72 147 +3
Amanda Doherty Florida State 73 74 147 +3
Carolina Rotzinger Ballesteros FIU 72 75 147 +3

31 *Alix Kong Indiana 79 69 148 +4
Courtney Zeng Vanderbilt 75 73 148 +4
Emie Peronnin Minnesota 74 74 148 +4

34 Abbey Carlson Vanderbilt 74 75 149 +5
Sabrine Garrison Minnesota 75 74 149 +5
Kelly McGovern TCU 78 71 149 +5
Brooke Graebe TCU 77 72 149 +5
Kate Sborov Vanderbilt 78 71 149 +5
Grace Rose Kentucky 75 74 149 +5
Jordan Ferreira Notre Dame 76 73 149 +5

41 Alexandra Farnsworth Vanderbilt 75 75 150 +6
Sarah Shipley Kentucky 75 75 150 +6
Hannah Wood Oklahoma 77 73 150 +6
Alexis Kershaw UNCG 77 73 150 +6
Annika Clark TCU 75 75 150 +6
Anika Hitt Cincinnati 77 73 150 +6

47 *Emma Fisher Indiana 78 73 151 +7
48 Mia Ayer Notre Dame 77 75 152 +8

Ana Sanjuan Indiana 76 76 152 +8
Audrey Judd Nebraska 77 75 152 +8
Coralia Arias FIU 78 74 152 +8
Isabelle Johansson Kentucky 76 76 152 +8
Rylee Pedigo Oklahoma 73 79 152 +8
Diana Velez-Gordillo FIU 75 77 152 +8
Ashley Cassidy Cincinnati 73 79 152 +8
Annie Sritragul Nebraska 78 74 152 +8

57 Carolina Garrett Indiana 81 72 153 +9
Theresa-Ann Jedra Indiana 76 77 153 +9
Valentina Herrera Cincinnati 76 77 153 +9

60 Natalia Asensio UNCG 77 77 154 +10
Muyu Wu Minnesota 81 73 154 +10
Erin Harper Indiana 80 74 154 +10
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63 Louisa Tichy UNCG 77 78 155 +11
Maddie Rose Hamilton Notre Dame 79 76 155 +11

65 Maggie Heggerston Minnesota 78 78 156 +12
66 Alyssa Burritt Cincinnati 79 78 157 +13
67 MeKenzie Hilsmeyer IUPUI 83 75 158 +14

Sarah Pravecek Nebraska 79 79 158 +14
69 Kendall Dobbins UNCG 76 83 159 +15

Katerina Krasova FIU 77 82 159 +15
71 Claire Carlin Kentucky 85 75 160 +16
72 Lindsey Budnik IUPUI 80 81 161 +17

Emily Gillman Nebraska 80 81 161 +17
74 Elisa Pierre Indiana 78 84 162 +18
75 Kristin Powers UNCG 84 79 163 +19

*Kari Bellville Notre Dame 80 83 163 +19
77 *Pear Siriko Indiana 83 81 164 +20
78 *Alison Snakard Notre Dame 82 83 165 +21
79 Erin Ingram IUPUI 87 79 166 +22
80 *Janie Fineis Notre Dame 89 84 173 +29
81 *Paige Crafton Indiana 86 89 175 +31
82 Lindsey Hackleman IUPUI 88 88 176 +32
83 *Emily Kurey UNCG 90 87 177 +33
84 Antonia Scherer Vanderbilt 96 86 182 +38



2017 Notre Dame Clover Cup 
Dates: Mar 17-19, 2017

Player Statistics for Round 2

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Megan Thothong Houston 2.50 -2
Allie Andersen Houston 2.50 -2
Sophia Zeeb ASU 2.75 -1
Theresa-Ann Jedra Indiana 2.75 -1
Kelly McGovern TCU 2.75 -1
Claire Carlin Kentucky 2.75 -1
Alix Kong Indiana 2.75 -1
Julienne Soo Oklahoma 2.75 -1
Carolina RotzingerBallesteros FIU 3.00 E
Grace Rose Kentucky 3.00 E
Morgane Metraux Florida State 3.00 E
Josephine Chang Kentucky 3.00 E
Monica Vaughn ASU 3.00 E
Kate Sborov Vanderbilt 3.00 E
Maddie Rose Hamilton Notre Dame 3.00 E

PAR 4 SCORING

Leonie Harm Houston 3.40 -6
Olivia Mehaffey ASU 3.70 -3
Matilda Castren Florida State 3.70 -3
Sophia Zeeb ASU 3.80 -2
Christina Gloor Cincinnati 3.80 -2
Monica Vaughn ASU 3.90 -1
Camila Serrano FIU 3.90 -1
Allie Andersen Houston 3.90 -1
Courtney Zeng Vanderbilt 3.90 -1
Ivon Reijers Houston 3.90 -1
Julienne Soo Oklahoma 3.90 -1
Annika Clark TCU 4.00 E
Heather Ciskowski Minnesota 4.00 E
Coralia Arias FIU 4.00 E
Emma Albrecht Notre Dame 4.00 E

PAR 5 SCORING

Kate Sborov Vanderbilt 4.00 -4
Julienne Soo Oklahoma 4.00 -4
Morgane Metraux Florida State 4.25 -3
Monica Vaughn ASU 4.25 -3
Madison Kerley ASU 4.25 -3
Amanda Doherty Florida State 4.25 -3
Matilda Castren Florida State 4.25 -3
Alix Kong Indiana 4.25 -3
Courtney Tibiletti Houston 4.50 -2
Grace Rose Kentucky 4.50 -2
Sophia Zeeb ASU 4.50 -2
Kate Smith Nebraska 4.50 -2
Josephine Chang Kentucky 4.50 -2
Hannah Wood Oklahoma 4.50 -2
Lydia Gumm Florida State 4.50 -2

EAGLES

Olivia Mehaffey ASU 1
Morgane Metraux Florida State 1
Megan Thothong Houston 1
Camila Serrano FIU 1
Matilda Castren Florida State 1

BIRDIES

Leonie Harm Houston 9
Julienne Soo Oklahoma 7
Christina Gloor Cincinnati 5
Kate Sborov Vanderbilt 5
Carolina Garrett Indiana 5
Sophia Zeeb ASU 5
Erin Ingram IUPUI 5
LInnea Strom ASU 5
Alix Kong Indiana 5
Erin Harper Indiana 4
Mia Ayer Notre Dame 4
Alexandra Farnsworth Vanderbilt 4
Kelly McGovern TCU 4
Aneta Abrahamova IUPUI 4
Hannah Wood Oklahoma 4

PARS

Sabrine Garrison Minnesota 16
Camila Serrano FIU 16
Ivon Reijers Houston 15
Monica Vaughn ASU 14
Muyu Wu Minnesota 14
Annie Sritragul Nebraska 14
Brooke Graebe TCU 14
Isabella DiLisio Notre Dame 13
Grace Rose Kentucky 13
Sophia Zeeb ASU 13
Sarah Pravecek Nebraska 13
Maddie Rose Hamilton Notre Dame 13
Heather Ciskowski Minnesota 13
Allie Andersen Houston 13
Valerie Tanguay Oklahoma 13



2017 Notre Dame Clover Cup 
Dates: Mar 17-19, 2017

Course Statistics
Post Round 2

1

Round 2 - Longbow Golf Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 5 522 16 50 13 5 1 5.10 5 522 1
2 4 359 9 53 17 5 2 4.24 4 359 2
3 3 150 2 55 26 1 3.31 3 150 3
4 4 364 9 43 19 13 6 4.52 4 364 4
5 4 373 13 52 16 3 4.11 4 373 5
6 4 379 7 48 27 2 4.29 4 379 6
7 3 143 6 56 19 3 3.23 3 143 7
8 4 268 1 21 46 14 2 3.94 4 268 8
9 5 474 1 33 44 5 1 4.67 5 474 9
10 4 393 3 50 27 4 4.38 4 393 10
11 3 158 3 50 23 8 1 3.44 3 158 11
12 4 358 11 54 13 6 1 4.18 4 358 12
13 4 364 6 58 19 1 1 4.19 4 364 13
14 4 389 7 51 24 2 4.25 4 389 14
15 5 495 19 51 12 2 1 4.98 5 495 15
16 3 165 1 13 45 24 1 3.13 3 165 16
17 4 338 9 48 19 8 2 4.36 4 338 17
18 5 492 2 35 30 15 2 1 4.77 5 492 18

Round 1 - Longbow Golf Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 5 522 2 14 58 7 3 1 4.95 5 522 1
2 4 359 4 54 22 4 2 4.35 4 359 2
3 3 150 8 57 18 1 1 3.17 3 150 3
4 4 364 8 44 27 5 1 4.36 4 364 4
5 4 373 9 46 24 5 2 4.32 4 373 5
6 4 379 9 43 22 10 4 4.46 4 379 6
7 3 143 9 51 20 4 1 3.24 3 143 7
8 4 268 1 19 47 12 5 1 4.02 4 268 8
9 5 474 30 39 13 2 1 4.86 5 474 9
10 4 393 13 52 18 1 4.08 4 393 10
11 3 158 9 38 30 7 2 3.44 3 158 11
12 4 358 7 41 25 11 3 4.51 4 358 12
13 4 364 6 46 29 3 1 4.37 4 364 13
14 4 389 7 42 27 8 2 4.49 4 389 14
15 5 495 3 29 38 13 1 4.76 5 495 15
16 3 165 7 49 27 1 3.26 3 165 16
17 4 338 5 56 18 5 1 4.29 4 338 17
18 5 492 1 12 44 20 7 1 5.25 5 492 18


